

## NOTICE OF NOMINATION PERIOD June 15, 2020 – July 31, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Escondido will be accepting nominations for appointment to the Independent Districting Commission. Applications will be accepted in the City Clerk's Office, 201 N. Broadway, Escondido, during office hours through Friday, July 31, 20120.

The term of the Commission will begin December 1, 2020.

Interested applicants and individuals or organizations desiring to nominate persons for appointment to the Commission must submit an application. The application is available online at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">http://www.escondido.org/</a> or by request to the City Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a> or by request to the Vity Clerk at <a href="http://www.escondido.org/">cityclerk@escondido.org/</a>. You may also call 760-839-4617 should you have any questions.

Zack Beck, City Clerk

Dated: June 1, 2020

*I, Zack Beck, City Clerk of the City of Escondido, do hereby affirm that I posted, or caused to be posted, a copy of said Notice at a conspicuous place on or near the door of the City Council Chambers on June 1, 2020.*